®6U High x 8HP Width, AC or DC Input, PICMG  Compliant
®
 CompactPCI : 350 WATT MULTI-OUTPUT SWITCHERS
   FEATURES
n   Standard CompactPCI Outputs, 5, 3.3, ±12VDC
n   Hot-Swap, N+1 Redundant Operation
n   AC or DC Input
n   Integral LED Status Indicators

EN60950
LVD73/23/EEC
ORDERING GUIDE
Max.
Watts
V1
Output
350W 5.0V @ 40A
V2
Output
3.3V @ 40A
V3
Output
+12.0V @ 9.0A
V4
Output
-12.0V @ 1.0A
Model No.
AC Input
CPCIE2933
Model No.
DC Input
CPCIEQ2933
Connector
Type
PICMG - 47
350W 5.0V @ 40A 3.3V @ 40A +12.0V @ 9.0A -12.0V @ 1.0A CPCIE2933-D -DIN - 38
North America: 954-346-2442  • sales@unipower-corp.com
Europe: +44(0)1903 768200  • info@unipower-europe.com
Reverse Sense
Protection..................... Outputs latch off if remote sense connections
are installed in reverse.  Remote inhibit, enable
or power input recycle required to reset.
Signal & Control Line, Indicators
Remote Enable............. Enabled by closed circuit or TTL logic 0.
Disabled by open circuit or TTL logic 1.
Remote Inhibit............... Enabled by open circuit or TTL logic 1.
Disabled by closed circuit or TTL logic 0.
Power Fail Warning....... Loss of input AC causes a TTL compatible signal
to go low >4msec prior to any output dropping
out of regulation.  At AC turn-on, signal stays low
until all outputs are in regulation.
Also triggered in both AC and DC models by an
under voltage condition on any output.
LED Indicator................ Single bi-colour LED.
Green indicates input power ON and outputs
within regulation.
OFF or RED indicates input and/or output power
fault.
Operating Environment
Temperature Range
Operating...................... 0º to 50ºC ambient at full load, with specified
airflow.
Storage Temperature.... -40º to 85ºC.
Cooling......................... Direct forward airflow required to achieve full
rated power and specified MTBF.
AC input versions require 90cfm for 47-pin
configurations and 120 cfm for 38-pin
configurations.
DC input version requires 90 CFM for all
configurations.
Relative Humidity.......... Up to 90% RH, non-condensing.
Operational Vibration.... 0.75G peak, 5-500Hz along three orthogonal
axes.
Altitude.......................... Operating to 10,000 ft.
Storage to 30,000 ft.
MTBF.............................Designed for 150,000 hrs at 25ºC.
Mechanical
Outline......................... 6U x 8HP front panel.
®
Complies with all current PICMG  CompactPCI
PSU specifications.
Weight (Approx.)........... 4.8lbs / 2.38kgs.